1640] Lezant Mavrriages.

Henry Hooper & Mary Bourne .
Thomas Tooker & Margerie Axford
Robert Doble & Wilmote Kendall ...
Henry Payne & Grace Jenkine
Thomas Hooper & Johan Nowtinge
John Skinner & Ane Hooper
Henry Sleman & Johan Tooker
Henry Bourne & Mary Gregorie
Whalter Harper & Luce Howe
Nicholas Tooker & Ane Coisegarden
John Glowen & Johan White

John Fragle & Mary Doble

John Bareball & Mary Glowen
Edward Fitze & Margaret Turner ...
Henry Harper & Mary Combe
Edward Skinner & Jane Hooper
Ananias Finnimoore & Mary Bourne
Henry Paramoore & Agnes Martine
Ferdinando Brendon & Johan Challons
Richard Sanguine & Johan Bate

John Doble & Johan Pellow

Charells Saunders & Florence Norishe
James Payne & Johan Hauke

John Payne & Mary Cundie .
William Glowen & Johan Speare ...
Anthonie Burlie & Margerie Spiller
William Rawe & Mary Cardew

Hugh Poate & Mary Palmer

Renold Hender & Richord Glanfeild
John Pellow & Constance Dingle ...
William Mullis & Ann Kendall
Henry Stanton & Mary Vigures ...
William White & Barbara Warde ...
Richard Smaleridge & Johan Roalighe
George Burne & Johan Warne

John Richard & Ane Werren
Nicholas Axford & Catherine Richards
Peter Ley & Frances Cloberie

Walter Tregonion & Alice Burlie ...
Sampson Isacke & Elizabeth Knight

8 Aug.
24 Sep.
16 Jan,

7 June
20 Aug.
17 Sep.
12 Nov.
19 Nov,
21 Jan,
22 Jan,
25 May
17 June

8 July
28 Nov,
30 Sep.
18 Oct.
29 June
27 July
11 Feb,
14 June
14 June
21 June
16 Aug.
23 Aug.
4 Feb,
17 Apr,

1 July
24 Aug.
17 Apr.
24 July
14 Aug.
13 Nov,
22 Jan,
22 Apr.
13 May
23 July
12 Nov,
17 Mar.
20 Apr.

8 June
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